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Report :   

17 students registered for the course on the first-come first-served basis. All of them completed the 
course. In the 10-day course, the learners were very enthusiastic and curious to know about Emotional 
Intelligence as it was a new concept to them. They learned about Emotional Intelligence, various 
elements of it.  They also learned to motivate themselves and others. They could know the importance 
of self-awareness and empathy. The students found it very helpful to build leadership and personality. 
At the Valedictory session, the Course Coordinator and the Principal delivered short speeches. 

 

 

To 

""""'"'"''""" ESTD.1881 

Prof. Subrata Biswas 
Assistant Professor 
Department of English 
City College 

Dear Sir, 

CITY COLLEGE 
Affiliated to the University of Calcutta 

102/1, Raja Rammohan Sarani, Kolkata - 700009 
Phone : 033 2350 1565, Office : 033 2360 7463 

E-mail : principal.citycollege@gmail.com 
Website : www.citycollegekolkata.org 

GST No. : 19CALC00619D1DE 

Date :10.12.2018 

The IQAC, City College is pleased to organise a Value Added Course(VAC) on Soft Skills entitled 
"Emotional Intelligence" from 02.01.2019 to 14.01.2019 in college premises. I would like to 
invite you to deliver the course as a resource person. 
We hope for your kind cooperation. The participants will be benefitted a lot from your 
expertise on the course. 

r-

~ p~/ 1'L/i01g 
.foiijl-~bR.W.., Kolkata - 09. 

CITY COLL'E GE 
KOL-9 



PHOTOGRAPHS: 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Emotional Intelligence 

(From 02.01.2019 to 15.01.2019) 

Course Structure 

Course Duration: 10 days        3 hours/day 

  Lesson 

Day 1 Introduction to Emotional Intelligence 

Day 2 Four Pillars of Emotional Intelligence 

Day 3 Self-Awareness; Building Self-Confidence; Positive Attitude 

Day 4 Communication Skills; Listening Skills; Body Language, Posture and Gestures 

Day 5 Knowing Human Behaviour and Emotions 

Day 6 Motivating Oneself; Motivating Others 

Day 7 Empathy; Self-Awareness; Self-Regulation 

Day 8 Social Skills; Team Working and Managing a Team; Crisis Management 

Day 9 Developing Emotional Intelligence; Leadership and Public Speaking 

Day 10 
Utility of Emotional Intelligence, Leadership and Social Skills;  

 
Valediction and Issuing of Certificates 

 

Resource Person: 

SUBRATA BISWAS,  
Assistant Professor, 
Department of English,  
City College 



Name of the Course: 5 ef S i!il.l._J),.,V~ ,,,r E,_, l:.~ :;i,,t.J~ 

Organized By : IQAC, City College 
Attendance Sheet ' 
Date : (From) (To): () ]. /0/ J/ q -lo /1.;/(l/ / q 

I I S(gnafure 

Roll No. Stream Gender 
Day 1 Day 2 

SI No. Name of the Student Semester Entry Time (4.15 Exit Time (Exit Entry Time (4.15 Exit Time (Exit 

PM) Time 7.30 PM) PM) Time 7.30 PM) 

1 ARINJ IT KARMAKAR 3803 B.A. 1st Semest Ma le A, ka-- ·'-'"~ /J ' /,,-,. i,--
fl. ' ),. _ _ , __ A , !1~ · - , __ ,, 

2 ASTHA DAS 4227 B.A. 1st Semest Fema le l,/;J,lL (A., l~_,.JL /),. ,< l,:;l'LtL n;,.,,. /!l, IJL I'\...,( 

3 ASH I SH KU MAR SINGH 3856 B.A. 1st Semest M ale Qf..J(, 51;,.,,l._ ~J(.-~·~ 9'1-1<.-~~ Ci//,)(. ~ ',,,gh.., 

4 MONOJITDEY 3841 B.A. 1st Semest M ale M.,.,..,:1 •• U....-it ~a.u,tl U,,.lrlil C.O.u 
.. V u 

(J, ... ,,,,:+a- DVCV) ; ,.,_'.t.,., ,..::_ • • • ::_ . ,._ J\,.,, . 5 SUSMITA DAS 4229 B.A. 1st Se mest Fema le gu~mi+o tlas 
6 SOUMILY DEY 3639 B.Com 1st Semest Female _qi\~ ,.,..:/lJ 71<,u • .,..,,!I, De.\J , t;.um;I,, n .. " '"-· m1,. l'ou 

7 PRITAM BISWAS 3276 B.Com 1st Semest Ma le rf .4-, ~-4-,<J~ k-f~~.,.,,;.,... --f~"~~ 
8 SANJALI SINGH 3608 B.Com 1st Semest Female .5 - sl~ .s . ~lrt,;f"- i ,5-lvt...~ _g ._g/.,._,;i l_ . 
9 ANKIT RAJAK 3266 B.Com 1st Semest M ale fhltt ~a...1Q.1: Al'\~i\- Ro.rl~ {\Y'\'C+ Ro:IM- fr.\'<l-\- ... 1~· , Ce: 
10 RI VA THAPA 3601 B.Com 1st Se mest Female '2w IJ. 'TTLa.p v-- ~c,_1(;._o..p..._ !<l-!ic'-1 /,.o.p "'- llft,._~ 
11 SAYAN PO DDER 4717 B.Sc. 1st Semest M ale s ·4'&J.o.A s. · DocllJ..A. ·R,M.,.;.... ~ -(>,,~ r~ 12 PRITAM KUNDU 4710 B.Sc. 1st Semest M ale p /,1,,.,,,1,, f. ku.-.,.J,, P. t/,,../>,1-,, f:J, J,.,,,,.,..,.J, . 
13 SHATABDI KARMAKAR 4929 B.Sc. 1st Semest Female s. It----~-- ,<;, .. - . ~-- I.<:: I, " J S , "'•----~-... \ 
14 KOENA GHOSH 4913 B.Sc. 1st Semest Fema le I~ .e, ~.CJt. [( . Ct_ \t- · l 
15 MD WOSIMUDDIN 4715 B.Sc. 1st Se mest Ma le 

~O<• "=~ 
~: ,...._, ", ,A~-· - ~ .ir; . I.,; ..,,, 

16 AKH ILESH KUMAR JHA 802 B.Sc. 1st Semest Ma le f....M,:IM/. X: f' ,:: ,, .. , k •J /,.... rA;J,;J~ y.. Jlv. 
17 DISHA SINGHA 918 B.Sc. 1st Se mest Female CJ},~ Q./MM C/Ji'!A, c,f),':,J.,,;., $;."M 
18 

u 



Name of the Course: ~\f .S~llJ)!,~~ -e-,-,-., ,~~( L. 

Organized By : IQAC, City College 
Attendance Sheet I I 

Date: (From) (To): 02-/ ()/ /201? ..+o !Lfl"'f 2,,,0I CJ 
I I Signature 

SI No. Name of the Student Roll No. Stream Semester Gender 
Day 3 Day4 

Entry Time (4.15 Exit Time (Exit Time Entry Time Exit Time (Exit 

PM) 7.30 PM) (4.15 PM) Time 7.30 PM) 

1 ARINJIT KARMAKAR 3803 B.A. 1st Semest Male ,'r ,/tan,n,;.I,~,, fl • &,.Cl.nm• ka n fl-• l<anmolta ft • k a.nmDlo• 

2 ASTHADAS 4227 B.A. 1st Semest Female l),/12. '!\.A l'ti,/L h-~ r/J,J),,.. 11v,_ IJ.,IL n_ , 

3 ASHISH KUMAR SINGH 3856 B.A. 1st Semest Male 9f-)(. s:.:":P- 9( ,K, S.. ~ ¢ •I<·~~ 911, K• S,a'~ 

4 MONOJITDEY 3841 B.A. 1st Semest Male I J __ .·J Ii)..., 11-..,.-/ Gl.. AJ.,..,,n;4 Q\h .. u ... ..,;, 
Ou a~'..IA ~ J 

(J u ' 
5 SUSMITA DAS 4229 B.A. 1st Semest Female g " Am:-lr, fvlt .l,rn-!.;... "" · (l ,. ,~:+n (l,., A 

6 SOUMILY DEY 3639 B.Com 1st Semest Female <... .. -!Ir, De• .::ku....,;/1, DQ..u <..,,,,;11,CJe.,, ScrumJt., De, u 

7 PRITAM BISWAS 3276 B.Com 1st Semest Male 'fl..;t...,,f;•~ /"'f.:~~~ rP~~..jj., ~ro'+~~ 

8 SANJALI SINGH 3608 B.Com 1st Semest Female _5 , _g/~ (.._ ..S· 5/vt..r{,--- ;. s)~ ~. g~ 

9 ANKIT RAJAK 3266 B.Com 1st Semest Male k-'l,~'t Ro<trJ.. ~ Ki +- RA111. ~ i'l-rlkit J?. ... 1..J< \<it Ro.1/M, 

10 RIVA THAPA 3601 B.Com 1st Semest Female Rl!Jc,__11.<-0-f' 6'... !<,"-tJ,, ·/1,,.e,,.p"- f.u.&'-'-Tl<C>f"- ~.,_'/C£a.(JIJL 

11 SAYAN PODDER 4717 B.Sc. 1st Semest Male I<,, -{)oc:9-hn- '3. •4'<:P&.v-,__ ':, • ()D &cl.w,_ -':,-A:,,j~ ,. 
' 

12 PRITAM KUNDU 4710 B.Sc. 1st Semest Male f), ld,,v1 .1,, Pc /,t, t,f/ j;A fJ.Xm,...1., b. k,,.re1,1 t 
13 SHATABDI KARMAKAR 4929 B.Sc. 1st Semest Female J . koffrn'l.ko-." • 't.o-7>"'11'1~" ~ . ko..ITr'A,\<9'1 ~ . ko.1m~tor<-, 

14 KOENAGHOSH 4913 B.Sc. 1st Semest Female l,{. (IL_ t!? .Ot,_ tf . Oi__ lt,ti ' 
·,-

15 MD WOSIMUDDIN 4715 B.Sc. 1st Semest Male rHol • \,vw,i..,," · Hd •I.,~ · ... nA. • ~J • I ·,.,, ,.,, hf A· ,.,n 0,.,., 

,4UJ),-i, )( -J /- ',..,.;!"# X. ,:;/."' - --,t/<JJ/~~~/ A .J'it?I, /(. cJM.--
16 AKHILESH KUMAR JHA 802 B.Sc. 1st Semest Male 

17 DISHA SINGHA 918 B.Sc. 1st Semest Female DLSM.S:,',,,4,-A.. {l),:sho,._ $_;\.~I ~o,_ £ 41, ~A.. (tll'lPi)~f',.._ 

18 



SI No . Name of the Student Roll No. Stream 

1 ARINJIT KARMAKAR 3803 B.A. 

2 ASTHA DAS 4227 B.A. 

3 ASHISH KUMAR SINGH 3856 B.A. 

4 M ONOJITDEY 3841 B.A. 

5 SUSMITA DAS 4229 B.A. 

6 SOUMILY DEY 3639 B.Com 

7 PRITAM BISWAS 327 6 B.Com 

8 SANJALI SINGH 3608 B.Com 

9 ANKIT RAJAK 3266 B.Com 

10 RIVA THAPA 3601 B.Com 

11 SAYAN PODDER 4717 B.Sc. 

12 PRITAM KUNDU 4710 B.Sc. 

13 SHATAB DI KARMAKAR 4929 B.Sc. 

14 KOENAGHOSH 4913 B.Sc. 

15 M D W OSIMUDDIN 4715 B.Sc. 

16 AKH ILES H KU M AR JHA 802 B.Sc. 

17 DISHA SINGHA 918 B.Sc. 

18 

Name of the Course: ~<%C s~,:tLJ2.e.,vJ.~~ - ~(c,,,....J__ 
Organized By : IQAC, City College 

Attendance Sheet I I 
Date: (From) (To) : O')lo/ / 2019 -fo !L//0 / / 10/ q 

I I Signature 
Day 5 Day 6 

Semester Gender 
Entry Time (4 .15 Exi t Time (Exit Entry Time Exit Time (Exit 

PM) Time 7.30 PM) (4 .15 PM) Time 7.30 PM) 

1st Semest M ale iA •/,nn - ' · - 1\- • /«1 nn,ol.a.n A '/,.Qno,oi,.. Ii '/,.c,qni>k,\ 

1st Semes Female l_;:).,/L rl\ .. , !Ii Al. A .f).,d. ,1').,ft., {)_, -~,<II,,,,._ /tL 

1st Semes M ale <;f,K'., Sa'+ 9/- K-J.o~ 94-K•~~ .,A t< -~\.,f{,,.,-.-

1st Semes Ma le tJ---l "'" I ~•---•l r,, .. N~f-ih... Al--·./ G\ .. 
V ij 

(,.,,,.,:-fa~" I .<l.tAl.lm;+o~ 0 • .. ..=\ .. n_( 1st Semesl Fema le I Q. ... .... :.1-~ """' 

1st Semes1 Female ..... -:Iv !)e_u l.4'.,. .. "":111 J\p" .c:'m ,mlti r'I,,., t. .. -;/u """ 
1st Semesl Ma le r&t=~ "f)~~<:,.,>~ .f>~~., ~.J-~ 
1st Semesi Fema le :':)c . .9"'-11,~ .S ·S / ...._q;/,._ J ·J.f"tq.'t.... S ·SI~ 
1st Semes M ale t\V"l\,,i.\- R4.i""I<, f'irl\4t- R.<1,:jo.,~ f\ l\~l f2._;...1_ ~ t R .. 1""-. 
1st Semes Fema le ~()_1/,Jy(A__ /<ly ,,.__ 7w,.pr,... fl.i.!Jtc 11"'-fr,._ • .:r&<o.p...__ 

1st Semes Male S -Po ~ s.-{t,~ c:. .(),,&Jo,, s-r~ 
1st Semes Ma le f1. J;J,, ~..I., fa. uJ,/~J. /' f)" /,(,~,, L JJ.b. -,.JI .• 

1st Semest Female . I . K!l-vmA i,_, Q . \(-- -o~A, I, . /1.,~h, s. J,-.. 1"1\•·' 
1st Semest Female I(, (}, ff . (}, ~ -Ct.... ;;,a.._ 
1st Semest Male t el ,., , . ~ 0 . w,,,.i...,_JJ. l\{,j .w,.,,....,~ i-(,9 . ,,...,.,,,,;~uo' 

1st Semest Male - -,41</4,'U Kj'/.o- ~, ;<,,,. .. ~ ')~ /.1,t.Jf-- --j-l<J.:J~• Li:fa 

1st Semes1 Fema le b:.~"" :u~ ~ M1'~ 1:$,:s~ £°"k i"-.~la...1 

¼." 

-

,~ 

f I:,... ,·--,-.. () 
. ,; . ~-~~~i1., 



I Name of the Course: S6)G~w-U. ~4-0---e~ ,?-,-tt.(lh "Y1 

Organized By: IQAC, City College 
Attendance Sheet I . 
Date: (From) (To) : 02,,/0 / ! '2,07 q -lo f lt /(JI/ '24 / q 

I Signatur~ 

SI No. Name of the Student Roll No. Stream Semester Gender 
Day 7 Day8 

Entry Time (4.15 Exit Time (Exit Entry Time (4. lS Exit Time (Exit 

PM) Time 7.30 PM) PM) Time 7.30 PM) 

1 ARINJIT KARMAKAR 3803 B.A. 1st Semest Male I) • ~a orrok ,,.,.. I+ ' /«:U)lli'V<"'" Pt-• /,t:,_n,-,,y.,k.,., r, , 1,,,_ r,r,,al,a n 

2 ASTHADAS 4227 B.A. 1st Semest Female rA.Jt,,. r-...,, -1:k/J,a If) ..1i IP,,. D,,<. ~ -Jh,, n~A 
3 ASHISH KUMAR SINGH 3856 B.A. 1st Semest Male 9f--K· ~ >dt,,,.. ",;;4-K-S-<½h- 9t-K · S-,'~ 54-- //.. · S< 

4 MONOJITDEY 3841 B.A. 1st Semest Male •• .,,d fu,. N,.,..n;r!hi... I A/,,,,,,,,'J f\,., Cu..., 

5 SUSMITA DAS IO .. A-1_..,., "-~A 
, . 

-~ ,.,., ...,...·.1-. o""' ,_!.t..... ri'!. 
4229 B.A. 1st Semest Female " AAA:.f-,-, fVu .9 

6 SOUMILY DEY 3639 B.Com 1st Semest Female .::: •. .,,,,~1. I)~ .. lq~u-~i •. f)p11 G .. m ilu teu C,,,,,r,1.:.}1.J DPu 

7 PRITAM BISWAS 3276 B.Com 1st Semest Male 1'~-1-~ s.w~ ~~~"() 4lrift~ ~ ~ "1> ~~21=¼ 

8 SANJALI SINGH 3608 B.Com 1st Semest Female s . .£}~ (,,.. s .s,,..._~ j . ~,1/\..~ 5 , 5/...,___qt-

9 ANKIT RAJAK 3266 B.Com 1st Semest Male AYlkt-\- R.l).10\k f\htit R,,:t"-1<. f\T-¥1.\- f l).j <t-.li, A-ril:l+ R<rjo,.I'--

10 RIYA THAPA 3601 B.Com 1st Semest Female rz..~~ 1&..c,..p,-_ ~,,._ 1 &..0-f~ P-0 r,.. . , /,,.¥"'- f2{dt,._Tftc,.pt,.... ~ 

11 SAYAN PODDER 4717 B.Sc. 1st Semest Male ' \-0 J..J.oA_ r-Po d<B-0.11... ~- Pod~ 5::'· Poc.J---L, C, 

12 PRITAM KUNDU 4710 B.Sc. 1st Semest Male !) ,/,<, /JJA d1 A /), /,1,,u ,/,, 7} r/,<.,,_..,, J,/ Prl,111¥1J; 
13 SHATABDI KARMAKAR 4929 B.Sc. 1st Semest Female ( . k,.-.\ro._, ... -. ,( . 1-o."IV""i'd~A .. [;, V,1.......,, ll~'( I .c. - 1:,,1=n 1e ..,. 

14 KOENAGHOSH 4913 B.Sc. 1st Semest Female Y,r,, u.rn !1 . r. l,( ,r',,,, 

15 MD WOSIMUDDIN 4715 B.Sc. 1st Semest Male k9 .w,,_,,;,,_._,(>IJ,:.,-.. lf,f Wo>; ,"-'-'~ 1-(d •\,V ahi ,.,_._,d,l; k cl . l-' •'>"= JIJl ..,_ 

Male - rA-1<1,;led K-;Jh"- F##Hh ~ ~ .ed-><-,/ -'· - '}~I,(~ 
16 AKHILESH KUMAR JHA 802 B.Sc. 1st Semest 

,,. 

17 DISHA SINGHA 918 B.Sc. 1st Semest Female ~<1..'~.1,,,,, 'fliM,)ip,, (lfs~ fl, ,'»u. L 
...l:.. A ,. L 

-
18 



I 

I Name of the Course: ~y>f,t .. .::,t{_~~ 
[...,.__._., (J_ J .,~ :9J,; 

Organized By: IQAC, City College 
Attendance Sheet 
Date: (From) (To) : ri , l <J fl '?-0 / 9 -..fo / /.JI Of /0_0 / q 

I I Signature I 

SI No. Name of the Student Roll No. Stream Semester Gender 
Day9 Day 10 

Entry Time (4.15 Exit Time (Exit Entry Time (4 .15 Exit Time (Exit 

PM) Time 7.30 PM) PM) Time 7.30 PM) 

1 ARINJIT KARMAKAR 3803 8.A. 1st Semes Male A 'KMtr1o.ltot1 fl• Lr,,,.,_..,,o.J;,..-, • l<.a1Jm,,._k_.._,,, ,'I ' 1,;:i,,mo.,1,.., ,-, . 

2 ASTHADAS 4227 8.A. 1st Semes Female 1-lvi }j," T)a1,. .ti,, 1£.~ Th<. 7:'uft.a f1v. J(u)/11:, f)_ ,, 

3 ASHISH KUMAR SINGH 3856 B.A. 1st Semes Male 19'1'· K. · 94-,K•~;,,;w- lw*-,.:~ c;4-- - s-, ',,;;w--

4 MONOJITDEY 3841 8.A. 1st Semes Male 1\.1 .. ..., ;~ tJ-.. w'..l [\,,_, u ... n;t -~ t-i •• .,;~ 

[_q, .. ,.'. ,..i-n ~. - ,.,.,,rtQ o'!.A 
5 SUSMITADAS 4229 B.A. 1st Semes Female s ..LV)fl'lifa Dev, <! .. . ,,,,,'..fo I\-.,, 

6 SOU MILY DEY 3639 8.Com 1st Semes Female 11: ... ....:1 •. """ t! •.• m;/\/ fwu ~"', ..,,,,;., r\o,. l,,ou_vnr'fu l\:,u 

7 PRITAM BISWAS 3276 8.Com 1st Semes M ale \'~ B.:~w., f{:>,..:.t-, ~ SW~ f~~s.-,i -=R..;-,+.-VQ:. s..o~ , 

8 SANJALI SINGH 3608 8.Com 1st Semes Female 5 .~l..s,,C.... ,g.firv;,,t-- S -r l.....qt,... S , .,SI~ C.. 

9 ANKIT RAJAK 3266 B.Com 1st Semes Male f\nl{.(I;- Ro,jo-J<.. rmk/\- l<A,iO\,K Pm,'KJ.'lr- 11,.,1~ fm'<l\- ~~o.((,, 

10 RIVA THAPA 3601 B.Com 1st Semes Female Rijo.. 7,<o.pr,.. Pt!Ja 1hc,pp-.... ~i,,..11,..._,p;..... /<,½(.<.1hP...p/A.._ 

11 SAYAN PODDER 4717 B.Sc. 1st Semes Male -~ M V\.. S' -f:b~ £: 'p od&a.,--... -

12 PRITAM KUNDU 4710 B.Sc. 1st Semes Male /Jr UM Y14,_ f), /,/,1,1.M.L /Jr)(tJntL JI) I,{ ,.,.,,.,;,,A C-:' "C, 

13 SHATABDI KARMAKAR 4929 B.Sc. 1st Semes Female J , k"'rm.,_h..,- s:, . lio.-r'n')'I~( ,~ . lt,. ~ • -~ ..c. \14,,7..,,.,,.,1(1111' I 

14 KOENA GHOSH 4913 B.Sc. 1st Semes Female }vi,, }. tt_ Ii. , bi k , ti \-
I-rd . \;.l(.2/2 ; = ~£,, hd ,,voi , "'-' ~ ~' IJ .-:),~ t, 

·' 
15 MD WOSIMUDDIN 4715 B.Sc. 1st Semes Male kJ ,\h~•,,,,,_,_Jfa:.,r, 

16 AKHILESH KUMAR JHA 802 B.Sc. 1st Semes Male - ~~J<-J M- ~'i~K' J~ --;f »:,-M y. Jlv- fA-t<hlul-

17 DISHA SINGHA 918 B.Sc. 1st Semes Female lfdw.. &ll~ i)i~~~ £,_~ !,a--. 

18 


